FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	RECORDATIO TRADE	100990662	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Palents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Reed Publishing (USA) 		2. Name and address of re	r Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	☐ Association 2.1.9 ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 275 Wa	shington Street State: MA ZIP: 02458
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 10/5/93	Merger ☐ Change of Nam	☐ General Partnership_☐ Limited Partnership_☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	ed States, a domestic represetative designation Yes O No ument from assignment)
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Application number(s) or pate A. Trademark Application No.		B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
	Additional number	rs attached? □ Yes □ No	
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications involved:	
Name: Renee P. Simonto Reed Else Internal Address:	on evier Intellectual	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	s 40.00
Property Management	Services Inc.	Enclosed	
2/04/1999 JSHRBREL 00000160 1812094		 Authorized to be cha 	arged to deposit account
7 10,400	oo UP arket St., Ste. 912	8. Deposit account numbe	
City: Wilmington Sta	ate: DE ZIP: 19801		page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Henry Horbaczewski	and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy or January 22 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
reaction of a brown originary	Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attachments, and dotter	DEWARK

REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0250

The Tommuniversily of Museuchusetts

OFFICE OF THE MASSACHUSETTS SECRETARY OF STATE MICHAEL J. CONNOLLY, Secretary

ONE ASHBURTON PLACE, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02108

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT General Laws, Chic, der 1568, Section 72 FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NOV52-1471842

We	Lobert L. Kratoff temy 7. Harbaczewski	, President/Vice President, and Clerk/Assistant Clerk of
	REED PUBLISHING (USA) INC.	
	(EXACT Name of Corpo	,
located at	275 Washington Street, Newton, M	
	(MASSACHUSETTS Address of	Corporation
do hereby	certify that these ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	affecting Articles NUMBERED:
	·	
	(Felombor these articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or a	baing amended heroby)
of the Artic	tes of Organization were duly adapted 🦇 🤻	recting held on October 1 1993 .b.
_	, , , ,	
vote of:		
vote of:	* by Written Consent of Sole Sto	
vote of:	* by Written Consent of Sole Sto	
	* by Written Consent of Sole Sto 5	ckholde:
	5 shares of <u>Common Stock</u> out type, class & series, (if any)	ckholde:
	5 shares of Common Stock out type, class 3 series, (if any) shares of out of type, class 6 series, (if any)	of shares outstanding,
	5 shares of Common Stock out type, class & series, (if any) shares of type, class & series, (if any) shares of type, class & series, (if any)	of shares outstanding, and shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding,
CROSS OUT	5 shares of <u>Common Stock</u> out type, class & series, (if any) shares of <u>ype, class & series, (if any)</u> shares of type, class & series, (if any) being at least a majority of each type, class thereon.	of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, or series outstanding and entitled to vote
CROSS OUT	5 shares of <u>Common Stock</u> out type, class & series, (if any) shares of <u>ype, class & series, (if any)</u> shares of type, class & series, (if any) being at least a majority of each type, class thereon.	of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, or series outstanding and entitled to vote
	5 shares of Common Stock out type, class & series, (if any) shares of type, class & series, (if any) shares of type, class & series, (if any) type, class & series, (if any) being at least a majority of each type, class	of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, and of shares outstanding, or series outstanding and entitled to vote

Note: If the space provided under any Amendment or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on separate 3½ x 11 sheets of paper leaving a left-hand my rain of at least 1 inch for binding. Additions to more than one Amendment may be continued an a single sheet so long as each Amendment requiring each such addition is clearly indicated.

7-22-1986

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0251

¹ For emendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1568, Section 70.

For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 1566, Section 71.

NOT MESTICABLE

To CHANGE the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS

WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES
COMMON:	> * * * * * * 1
PREFERRED:	

YPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
;		
DECEMBER		
PREFERRED:		*********

CHANGE the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS

WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES
COMMON	************

CREFFRRED:	

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
COMMON:		4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
PREFERRED:	••••	
***************		3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0252 Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is amended to read in its entirety:

1. The name by which the corporation shall be known is:

Reed Elsevier inc.

Chapter 1568, Sectithe amendment, a	indment will become effective when these articles of a tion 6 of The General Laws unless these articles specify later effective date not more than thirty days after suc ive on such later date. LATER EFFLOTIVE DATE:	y, in accordance with the vote adopting
ihi milneze ahi	EREOF AND UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY day of October , in the year 1993	f, we have hereunto signed our names
	Howard Kontoff	Prosident/Vice President
Marie Labour Marie Combination and the Association of States and	My L. Herry	Clork/Assistant Glork

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0253

343143

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

GENERAL LAWS, CHAPTER 1568, SECTION 72

I hereby approve the within articles of amendment and, the filing fee in the smount of \$ 100 — having been paid, said articles are deered to have been filed with me this 7 My day of OCTOBER

SOLE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

Michael J. CONNOLLY

Secretary of State

A TRUE COPY ATTEST

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

DATE 4/28/90CLERK DYLL

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

PHOTOCOPY OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO BE SENT

Henry Z. Horbaczewski, Clerk

Reed Elsevier Inc.
275 Washington Street

Newton, MA 02158

(617) 558-4227

TRADEMARK REEL: 1852 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 02/01/1999